contiguous Grove Street properties by virtue of the bonus

provisions of this plan shall, when measured north-to-south

(Montgomery St./Mercer St) across their east-west axis (Grove

St./Barrow St.) be no wider than sixty-five (65) feet at their

widest point.

1. Above a height on one-hundred-and-twenty-five (125) feet from

the ground, any additional stories constructed above the

Majestic Theater or contiguous Grove Street properties by

virtue of the bonus provisions of this plan shall, when measured

east-to-west Grove St/Barrow St.) across their north-south